H I H B C-Service 3

Model:055 1601181

Chapter 2 Crane base Slewing group assembly
1601181 - Slewing group assembly Description Quantity
1 1604104 SLEWING RACK 1
a q g 7 g 2 549274 BUSHING 1
3 549282 BUSHING 1
oy, 4 1604155 AXELBEARING 1
6I|||I|I|II . 5 1609637 PISTON SLEWING 2
""““\ 6 9938397 GS-WASHER 2
||| ‘ 7 9922652 CH.SCREW M12X30-A3P 2
8 7116672 SEAL RING 2
9 1609602 SLEWING CYLINDER WELDED 2
o 10 9993509 LOCK NUT MBOX2 1
a‘ M1 9907921 GREASE NIPPLE M6 KEG 4
12 1604112 SCREW FOR RACK 1
C P , 13 1604121 SLIDEPAD FOR RACK 1
U \ ['(?Crmtﬂgfgggﬁgw 14 9902848 RIVET RD.4.8X16.3 1
15 9924051 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8X20-i 3
16 9904131 SPRING WASHER B8.1-A2P 3
17 9862315 CH.SCREW M27X160-A3P 2
18 9862323 CH.SCREW M27X200-A3P 2
19 9963448 TT-BOLT M6X10-A2P 3
20 1604147 HOSE PROTECTION 1
21 1603701 HOSE PROTECTION 1
22 1604015 SLEWING HOUSE MACHINED 1
23 1606018 LOCKING PLATE 1
24 1606000 LOCKING PIN 1
25 9964347 PT HEX NUT M10-A3P 2
26 9900519 BOLT.M10X55-A3P 2

160-1181C

Tightening torque 1150 Nm

27.10.2023 Page 1 of 1



